



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 124**

January 24, 2014 – Offered by Representative BIES.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
3 page 3, line 2, and substitute:
4 “**SECTION 2m.** 346.89 (2) of the statutes is repealed.”
- 5 **2.** Page 3, line 11: delete “Subsections (2) and (5) do” and substitute
6 “Subsection (5) does”.
- 7 **3.** Page 3, line 12: delete the material beginning with “device” and ending with
8 “vehicle.” on line 13 and substitute “device.”.
- 9 **4.** Page 3, line 14: after “operation,” insert “navigation,”.
- 10 **5.** Page 3, line 20: after that line insert:
11 “(e) Any device installed or mounted, either permanently or temporarily, in the
12 vehicle that, with respect to the vehicle operator, functions as provided in par. (a), (b),

1 (c), or (d) while simultaneously providing entertainment visible only from passenger
2 seats of the vehicle.”.

3 **6.** Page 3, line 22: delete “(2) or (4),” and substitute “~~(2) or (4),~~”.

4 (END)